Docusign Envelope ID: 521D9256-A2C5-40A8-91F1-FE75D59C3D2E

Crty oF HOUSTON John Whitmire

Mayor

Jim Szczesniak

— Director of Aviation
Houston Airports
Supply Chain Management

. ‘TON Post Office Box 60106
HOUS
AIRPORTS  faiarion

September 19, 2024

SUBJECT: Addendum No. 1

REFERENCE: Invitation To Bid (ITB) for Kenswick Drive Extension; Solicitation No. H73-
KENSDE-2025-002; Project No. PN935

To: All Prospective Bidders:
This Addendum is being issued for the following reasons:

I. Extend the deadline for submission of questions from September 19, 2024, to October 4,
2024, by 3:00 P.M. (CT).
Il. Extend the bid due date from October 24, 2024, to November 7, 2024, by 10:30 A.M. (CT).

When issued, Addendum shall automatically become part of the solicitation documents and shall
supersede any previous specification(s) and/or provision(s) in conflict with this Addendum.
Addenda will be incorporated into the Contract as applicable. It is the responsibility of the bidder(s)
to ensure that it has obtained all such Addenda. By submitting a bid on this project, bidder(s) shall
be deemed to have received all Addenda.

If further clarification is needed regarding this solicitation, please contact Gabriel Carey, Sr.
Procurement Specialist, via email at gabriel.carey@houstontx.qov.

DocuSigned by:
[ ety i P
Mo
os  Cathy Vander Plaats
| %  Aviation Procurement Officer

Houston Airport System

CC: Al Oracion
Solicitation File

Council Members: Amy Peck Tarsha Jackson Abbie Kamin  Carolyn Evans-Shabazz Fred Flickinger  Tiffany D. Thomas Mary Nan Huffman
Mario Castillo Joaquin Martinez  Edward Pollard ~ Martha Castex-Tatum  Julian Ramirez ~ Willie Davis  Twila Carter
Letitia Plummer  Sallie Alcorn

Controller: Chris Hollins


mailto:gabriel.carey@houstontx.gov

		2024-09-19T09:50:39-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




